IPR2016-00710
Transcript of February 9, 2017 Conference Call

Filed on behalf of Patent Owners Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope by:

David L. Cavanaugh Adam R. Brausa Michael R. Fleming
Reg. No. 36,476 Reg. No. 60,287 Reg. No. 67,933
Owen K. Allen Daralyn J. Durie David I. Gindler
Reg. No. 71,118 Pro Hac Vice Pro Hac Vice
Heather M. Petruzzi David F. McGowan Joseph M. Lipner
Reg. No. 71,270 Pro Hac Vice Pro Hac Vice
Robert J. Gunther, Jr. Durie Tangri LLP Irell & Manella LLP
Pro Hac Vice 217 Leidesdorff Street 1800 Avenue of the
Wilmer Cutler Pickering San Francisco, CA 94111 Stars, Suite 900
Hale and Dorr LLP Los Angeles, CA
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 90067

Washington, DC 20006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.,
Petitioners,

V.

GENENTECH, INC. AND CITY OF HOPE,
Patent Owners.

Case IPR2016-007101
Patent 6,331,415 B1

TRANSCRIPT OF FEBRUARY 9, 2017 CONFERENCE CALL

1 Case IPR2017-00047 has been joined with this proceeding.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Planet Depos’

We Make It Happen™

Transcript of Conference Call

Date: February 9, 2017
Case: Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. -v- Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope (PTAB)

Planet Depos

Phone: 888-433-3767

Fax: 888-503-3767

Email: transcripts@planetdepos.com

www.planetdepos.com

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



mailto:transcripts@planetdepos.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

Petitioner,
: Cause No.
Vs : IPR2016-00710
US Patent 6,331,415
GENENTECH, INC., and
CITY OF HOPE,

Patent Owners.

Telephonic Conference Call
Thursday, February 9, 2017

3:31 p.m.

Job No.: 134995
Pages: 1-51

Reported by: Bonnie Panek

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of Conference Call
Conducted on February 9, 2017

Telephonic Conference Call, held pursuant
to agreement, before Bonnie K. Panek, Notary Public

of the State of Texas.

A PPEARANTCES
ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:
PETER J. CURTIN, ESQUIRE
ERIC R. HUNT, ESQUIRE
DEANNE M. MAZZOCHI, ESQUIRE
NEIL B. MCLAUGHLIN, ESQUIRE
RAKOCZY, MOLINO, MAZZOCHI, SIWIK, LLP
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500
Chicago, Illinois 60654

(312) 527-2157

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNERS:
OWEN ALLEN, ESQUIRE
LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR, LLP
950 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, California 94304

(650) 858-6000

PIANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DOCKET

_ ARM

Transcript of Conference Call
Conducted on February 9, 2017

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNERS (CONTINUED) :

DAVID L. CAVANAUGH

LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR, LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6025

JEFFREY DENNHARDT, ESQUIRE

ROBERT J. GUNTHER, JR.

LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR, LLP

7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, New York 10007

(212) 230-8830

PILANET DEPOS

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




