Filed on behalf of Patent Owners Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope by:

Adam R. Brausa	Michael R. Fleming
Reg. No. 60,287	Reg. No. 67,933
Daralyn J. Durie	David I. Gindler
Pro Hac Vice	Pro Hac Vice
David F. McGowan	Joseph M. Lipner
Pro Hac Vice	Pro Hac Vice
Durie Tangri LLP	Irell & Manella LLP
217 Leidesdorff Street	1800 Avenue of the
San Francisco, CA 94111	Stars, Suite 900
	Los Angeles, CA
	90067
	Reg. No. 60,287 Daralyn J. Durie Pro Hac Vice David F. McGowan Pro Hac Vice Durie Tangri LLP 217 Leidesdorff Street

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., Petitioners,

v.

GENENTECH, INC. AND CITY OF HOPE, Patent Owners.

Case IPR2016-00710¹
Patent 6,331,415 B1

TRANSCRIPT OF FEBRUARY 9, 2017 CONFERENCE CALL

¹ Case IPR2017-00047 has been joined with this proceeding.





Transcript of Conference Call

Date: February 9, 2017

Case: Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. -v- Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope (PTAB)

Planet Depos

Phone: 888-433-3767 **Fax:** 888-503-3767

Email: transcripts@planetdepos.com

www.planetdepos.com



```
1
          UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2
           BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3
    MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., :
4
               Petitioner,
5
                                      Cause No.
                                       IPR2016-00710
               VS
6
                                   : US Patent 6,331,415
     GENENTECH, INC., and
7
     CITY OF HOPE,
8
               Patent Owners.
9
10
                  Telephonic Conference Call
11
                  Thursday, February 9, 2017
12
                          3:31 p.m.
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
    Job No.: 134995
21
    Pages: 1-51
22
    Reported by: Bonnie Panek
```



1	Telephonic Conference Call, held pursuant
2	to agreement, before Bonnie K. Panek, Notary Public
3	of the State of Texas.
4	
5	APPEARANCES
6	ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:
7	PETER J. CURTIN, ESQUIRE
8	ERIC R. HUNT, ESQUIRE
9	DEANNE M. MAZZOCHI, ESQUIRE
10	NEIL B. MCLAUGHLIN, ESQUIRE
11	RAKOCZY, MOLINO, MAZZOCHI, SIWIK, LLP
12	6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500
13	Chicago, Illinois 60654
14	(312) 527-2157
15	
16	ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNERS:
17	OWEN ALLEN, ESQUIRE
18	LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
19	HALE AND DORR, LLP
20	950 Page Mill Road
21	Palo Alto, California 94304
22	(650) 858-6000



1	ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNERS (CONTINUED):
2	DAVID L. CAVANAUGH
3	LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
4	
	HALE AND DORR, LLP
5	1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
6	Washington, DC 20006
7	(202) 663-6025
8	
9	JEFFREY DENNHARDT, ESQUIRE
10	ROBERT J. GUNTHER, JR.
11	LAW OFFICE OF WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
12	HALE AND DORR, LLP
13	7 World Trade Center
14	250 Greenwich Street
15	New York, New York 10007
16	(212) 230-8830
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

